CS-06-142

## AGREEMENT

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, annually the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, covenants to budget and appropriate budget funds for the operation of the Nassau County Soil and Water Conservation District.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. For and in consideration of the sum of \$27,309.00, which shall be paid in quarterly installments during the months of November, February, May and August, the DISTRICT does hereby agree to perform services that will benefit the residents of Nassau County. Said services to include but not be limited to the following:
  - a. Continuing the present level of services provided for the residents of Nassau County.
- 2. The DISTRICT shall make their financial records available to the COUNTY for purposes of an audit, if requested by the COUNTY. The COUNTY shall require an audit of previous year's financial records to be performed by an independent accounting firm. The audit report must be presented to the COUNTY before the May distribution will be made.
- 3. All facilities, programs, and services should be compliant with the Florida Accessibility Code and the federal Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Failure to provide facilities, programs, and services that are compliant with both the Florida Accessibility Code and the federal

1

Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA) shall be considered a breach of contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement this <u>28th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2005.

Board of County Commissioners Nassau County, Florida

**TRANAN** гом -ANGI-V

Its: <del>Chairman</del>- VICE CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

rauto CRAWFÖRD Officio Clerk as to form by the Nassa County Attorney:

CHAEL'S. MULLIN

NASSAU COUNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION\_DISTRICT

THOMÀS R. FORD Its: Chairman

## AFFIDAVIT

I, <u>Top Forb</u>, certify that our programs and facilities are in compliance with the Federal Americans with Disabilities Act and the Florida Accessibility Code.

SIGNATUF TITLE: Board Chairman

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF NASSAU

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me 110 2005, this day of by Chairman of the Board 70M 7 Drc as Nassau Soil & Wath, who is personally known to me or who as identification and who did take has produced an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC- J State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires:

